
Conservation and Climate

Code:

188.00

Water System:

ROSSBURN ( RUSSELL-BINSCARTH REGIONAL ) - PWS

Water System Owner:

Rossburn Municipality

Operating Licence:

PWS-18-609
Expiry Date:

November 30, 2022

This report documents compliance of the Rossburn ( Russell-binscarth Regional ) Public Water 
System for the period from January 1 to December 31, 2020.

This report is based on information submitted by the water supplier, agents of the water supplier, 
and / or the Province of Manitoba.

1)

4)

2) This report provides specific information on the non-compliance incidents identified in the summary 
below.

Other than the information provided in this report, the water supplier has complied with The Drinking 
Water Safety Act, its supporting regulations, and the terms and conditions of the water system's 
current operating licence.

3)

2020 Annual Compliance Audit

 Where non-compliance items are identified, the issues do not necessarily translate into increased 
public health risk. The Office of Drinking Water uses processes, including boil water advisories, to 
notify water users of a public health risk.

5)

February 9, 2021

Address:

Box 100, 43 Main St. N, Rossburn, MB   R0J1V0

Water System Assessment Due Date:

March 1, 2024

Non-compliance with Treatment Standards:

Public Water System Annual Report Due Date:

N/A
Advisory Notification Plan Due Date:

N/A

Water system was compliant in the audited time period.

Placeholder



2020 Annual Compliance Audit
ROSSBURN ( RUSSELL-BINSCARTH REGIONAL ) - PWS

January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

Non-compliance Incidents:
Water system was compliant in the audited time period.

Danica Wotton
Regional Drinking Water Officer

Sincerely,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (204) 761-6085.
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